

450100

4" OVAL BAR

Components:



Driver Side Step Bar
Qty 1

Passenger Side
Step Bar
Qty 1

Front Bracket –
Driver Side
Qty 1

Front Bracket –
Passenger Side
Qty 1

M6 Plastic washer
Qty 2

Rubber
Gasket
Qty 6

Center and Rear
Bracket Driver Side
Qty 2

Center and Rear
Passenger Side
Qty 2

M6 x 30MM Bot Plate
Qty 2

Hardware:

M8 x 25MM
Flange Bolts
Qty 10



M6 Flat Washers
Qty 2



M6 Lock Washers
Qty 2

M6 Hex Nut
Qty 2



M10 x 30MM Button
Head Bolt
Qty 12



M10 Flat Washers
Qty 12



M10 Lock Washers
Qty 12

1. Remove all contents from the package and check stainless steel tubes for any damage. Also, verify that all components and hardware listed above are included before you begin installation.

2. Begin installation on driver's side of vehicle.

3. Both front and center brackets are the same for each side. The cradle on each bracket should hang over towards the rear of vehicle. Align driver's side Front, Center and Rear Brackets to underside of vehicle and align with holes as shown.

4. Put the front and center mount bracket on the girder of the car, and tighten it with M8x25 flange bolt.

5. Put M6 bolt plate into hole under truck body and put the rear mount bracket on the girder of the car rear mount bracket on the girder of the car and tighten it with M6 to M6 bolt plate and M8x25 flange bolt.

6. Install the oval tube on the mount bracket and tighten it with M10x30 button head bolt and lock washers and flat washers.